## DME-Estt0EstG(MISC)/454/2023-ESTT-DME-Directorate of Medical Education

1/383776/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22, Tele/Fax: <u>0361-2366236</u>, E-mail: <u>dmeassam@gmail.com</u>

No. e-DME/ 373503/7

## NOTICE

This is for information of all the concerned Doctors who have successfully completed Post Graduation (MD/MS) from Medical Colleges of the State as per the result declared by Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences on 26<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 that a Counseling will be held for their compulsory Post PG contractual engagement in the state of Assam as per Assam Medical Colleges (Regulation of Admission to Post Graduate Courses) Rules amended up to 2021 on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2024 at the Office of the Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Sd/-Director of Medical Education, Assam

Memo. No. e-DME/373503/7-A Copy to

1. The Director, Information & Public Relation, Assam. Dispur, Guwahati-06. He is requested to publish the above mentioned Notice in the following daily News Papers immediately.

(i) One English & one Assamese leading daily News Paper published from **Guwahati** in one issue (ii) One leading daily News Paper published from **Jorhat** in one issue (iii) One leading daily News Paper published from **Silchar** in one issue.

- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department, Dispur, Guwahati for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam for kind information.
- 4. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, MERD, Assam for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Official Website of DME, Assam

By order etc.

Addl. Director of Medical Education (Admin), Assam